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DRAGONS,
CHrOMATIC CR
Black Dragons 2-26
Blue Dragons 3-28
Green Dragons 2-27
Purple Dragons 1-22
Red Dragons 4-28
White Dragons 2-25
DRAGONS,
METALLIC CR
Brass Dragons 1-25
Bronze Dragons 2-26
Copper Dragons 1-26
Gold Dragons 3-27
Silver Dragons 2-28
Steel Dragons 2-18

DrAGONS, GEM CR
Amethyst Dragons 4-27

Crystal Dragons 2-23

DRAGONS,
EXTRAPLANAR CR

Displacer Dragons 3-26

Shadow Dragons 4-24
DRAGONS, Mi1sc CR
Avatar of Tiamat 30
Dragon Eel 15
Dragon Turtles 10-17
Drakes 2
Drakkoths 811
Pseudodragon 1/4-2
Scalamagdrion 7
Wyvern 6
Zmey 8-24
ELEMENTALS CR
Azer 2
Belker 6
Cinderspawn 6
Desiccator 2
Drelb 3

Droproll Floodarch 10

Earthrazer
Elder Tempest

Elementals - Air

16
19
1-15

Elementals - Lightning 1-16

Elementals - Water
Elementals, Mephits

Elementals, True

Elemental Myrmidons

Flail Snails
Galeb Duhr
Gargoyle
Genies, Dao
Genies, Djinni
Genies, Efreets
Genies, Marid
Geonid

Inferno Spiders
Invisible Stalker
Isimir

Lava Child

Leviathan

1417
1/4-1
5

19

Lightning Elementals 1-16

Magmins

Mud Lasher
Phoenixes
Pyroclasm Vortex
Salamanders
Unraveler
Voidwraith

Water Weird
Waterveiled Assassin
Xorns

Zaratan

FEY
Almiraj
Bakeneko
Blink Dogs

Boggles

M4-3
2
1-16
15
5-8
10

6

3

15
1-8

17
CR

1/4

3-8
1/4-2
1/2-5

Brownie 1
Centaurs 2-5
Darklings 1/2-2
Dryads 1-4
Hound of the Wild Hunt M9
Huldra 4-7
Killmoulis 0-5
Korreds 5-7
Krampus 12
Lampads 5-8
Meenlocks 2-4
Naiads 1-3
Nereids 49
Nilbogs 1-2
Nymphs 3-6
Omukade 24
Oreads 2-8
Pixie 1
Pugwampis 1/8-1/2
Quickling 2
Redcaps 2-9

Riders of the Wild Hunt 8-9

Rusalki 1-3
Satyrs 1/2-5
Snipe 0
Spriggans 2-5
Sprites M-7
Verdant Princes 11-15
Windigos 2-20
Yeth Hound 4

FEY, ARCHFEY CR
Auril the Frostmaiden 9-11

Cerunnos, Master of the

Wild Hunt 21
The Green Man 20
FIENDS, DEMONSCR
Abyssal Chickens 1/4-7

Abyssal Scavenger 1/2

Abyssal Worms 14-23

Adaru
Alkilith
Babaus
Balors
Barlguras
Bebiliths
Blood Fiend
Bulezaus
Caligrostos
Cerebrilith
Chasmes
Draegloths
Draudnu
Dretches
Ekolids
Ferrolith
Gau Ding
Ghour
Glabrezu
Golothomas
Goristroi
Guecubus
Haures
Hezrou
Immolith
Incubi
Jarrlak
Jovoc
Laghathti
Lilitu
Manes
Manitous
Mariliths
Maw Demon
Molydeus
Myrmyxicus
Nabassu

Nalfeshnees

6
11

46
19-22
5-10
M8-22
M11-16
3-8

5.7

10
M5-6
i)

M2-5
M3-3
10
22
17

5-14
17-25
3-4
18
M5-8

M7-7
11

10
16
M4-4
11-18
16-29
M3-5
21
20
8-15
13-17
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LYCANTHROPES
(THERIANTHROPES)
CR

Wereape 8
Werebadger 4
Werebear 5
Wereboar 4
Werecrocodile 6
Wererat 1
Wererave 2
Wereserpent 3
Wereshark 4-15
Weretiger 4
Werewolves 3-6
MONSTROSITIES CR
Alkada 4
Ankhegs M1-12
Arrowhawks 3-8
Banderhobbs 2-5
Basilisks M7-12
Behirs 11
Bulettes 1-21
Carbuncle 0
Carrion Crawler 2
Catoblepones 5-9
Cave Fisher 3
Century Worm 19
Chimeras 6-14
Chitines 1/2-4
Choldriths 39
Chwidencha 5
Cistern Fiend 9
Cockatrice 1/2
Crag Cat 1
Darkmantle 1/2
Disenchanter 5
Displacer Beasts 1-15
Dolgrim 1

Doppelgangers
Drider
Ettercaps
Froghemoths
Girallon
Gorgons

Gray Render
Grick

Griffon

Gulon
Harpies
Harpoon Spiders
Hippogriff
Hook Horror
Hydras
Krakens
Kruthiks
Lamias
Leucrottas
Lock Lurkers
Malukant
Manticores
Marls
Medusae
Merrow
Minotaurs
Moat Cats
Moonrats
Molten Spider
Nagas
Owlbears
Peryton
Piercer

Phase Spiders
Pterafolk
Purple Worm
Remorhazes

Roc

3-5

2-3
10-14

5-10
12

1-3
5-12

M7-8
8-19
15-30
1/8-5
4-16
35
1/8-4
12
35
18
49

3-12
3-5
Y4-9

3-10
2.8
14
1/2
1.5

M2-3

16
5-16
11

Ropers 5-10
Roving Maulers 2-7
Rust Monsters 1/2-15
Scavvers 1/4-8
Sharktopus 7
Shunned 4
Skiurids 1/8-5
Sphinxes 11-17
Stench Kow 3
Strigoi 4-9
Stirges M1-6
Tarrasque 30
Tomb Scarabs 1/2-1
Tomb Spiders 1/8-8
Umber Hulk 5
Winter Wolf 3
Worgs 1/2-7
Yetis 3-16
Yrthak 9
NPCs CR
Anchorite of Talos 3
Archers 3-6
Assassins 8-12
Bandits M2-5
Blackguard 5-12
Bone Knight 5-6
Commoners 0-2
Conjurers 6-20
Cultists 1/2-2
Cults of the Bloodlord
Cults of the Grand WSS
Indulger M10-21
Cults of the Lord of Beasts
Cults of the Rot el
Mother M11-20
Cults of the Spider Queen
Deep Scion 3-5 b5 2
Enchanters 5-19
Frost Witch 8

Gladiator 5
Guards 1/2-4
Knights 3-6
Kraken Priest S
Loggers M2-7
Necromancers 5-17
Nobles 1/4-16

Oathsworn Guardians 2-17
Phalanx 5
Pirates 1/4-8

Pirates (Boondaburran) 0-9

Ritual Warriors 1/8-5
Ruffians M2-9
Spies 1-5
Veteran 2
Witch-Finders 3-13

Wrestler: The Usurerer 8

Zealots 1/4-5
NPCs

VENTURERS) CR
Artificers 2-15
Barbarians 1-11
Bards 1-15
Clerics 2-11
Druids 2-10
Fighters 2-17
Monks 2-10
Paladins 2-21
Rangers 1-14
Rogues 1-12
Sorcerers 1-30
Warlocks 2-21
Wizards 1-23
NPCs (FIGURES OF
RENOWN) CR
Elminster 26

Halaster Blackcloak 23
Mordenkainen 24

Solodovnika, Witch-Maw of
the Bleakwood 23

Vlaal
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Oozes CR
Black Puddings

Bloodbloater
Blood Oozes
Bone Ooze
Gelatinous Oozes
Gray Oozes
Mimics

Oblexes

Ochre Jellies

Poolish Oozes
PLANTS

Alraune
Ascomoids
Assassin Vine
Awakened Plants
Basidironds
Battlebriars
Blights

Corpse Flower
Gulthias Tree
Jammer Leech

Kelp Angler
Marshbellow

Myconids
Fungus
Plague Brush

Rotroots

Shambling Mounds

Treants
Vegepygmies

Wood Woad
UNDEAD

Allip
Angel of Decay
Atropals

Avatar of Death
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Baigujing (White Bone

Demon) 5
Banshee 4
Beholder Zombie 5
Blackwing 8
Bodaks 6-9
Boneclaw 12
Bonedrinker 4
Boneless Ya
Bone Hydra M10-10
Caller In Darkness 9
Coach-a-Bower 8
Coldlight Walker 5
Crawling Apocalypse 11
Crawling Claws 0-1
Death Knight 17
Defacer 5
Demiliches 13-23
Devourer 13
Dracoliches 20-27
Dread 1/2
Drowned Mariners MS8-10
Dullahan 10
Ephemeral Swarm 5
Eye of Fear and Flame 9
Fear Moths 7
Flameskull 4
Gashadokuru (Rattling

Skull) 16
Gaunt 2
Ghouls M3-6
Ghost Dragon 17
Ghost Ship 16
Ghostly Legionnaire 5
Ghosts 2-4
Huecuva 8

Jiangshi (Stiff Corpse) 3-16
Liches 15-22

Mohrg 8

Mummies 3-15
Nightshades 14-20
Ogre Zombie 2
Quell 4
Ragewind 20
Revenant M10-14
Serpentir 4
Shadow M3-5
Skeletons M1-6
Skin Kite 3
Skull Lord 15
Sorrowsworn M4-13
Spawn of Kyuss M4-5
Specters 1-M10
Sword Wraiths 3-8
Ulgurstasta 11
Vampires 3-21
Vitreous Drinker 11
Wheep 9
Wisps 1-4
Wights 3-8
Wraiths M5-7
Zombie Dragons 3-16
Zombies 1/4-3
ADVENTURE

SPECIFIC CR
Curse of Strahd 1/2-13

The Great Sugar Strike 1-9
The Biggest Brunch 1-3

Reign of Rot 1/8-4
Gorthok The Thunder Boar
COBRAMODE  CR®

Boondaburra 4-22
Boondaburra 5-22
Boondaburra 10-22
Boondaburra 1-24
Feixian 9-22
Guanghan 7-23
Hanzaki 3-22

Hikiga 12-22
Hikiga 5-23

Lamplighters' Guild 6-23

Lemurians 2-23
Noctuoidea 8-22
Noctuoidea 9-23
Sommos Jow 1-23
Tengu 2-22

Tengu 11-22
Tengu 11-23
Xueren 7-22
YuanYang 12-23
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Curses
Diseases

Poisons
APPENDIX B:

MINIONS, SWARMS,

AND GIANTS
Minions
Swarms

Giants

APPENDIX C:
CONDITIONS

Conditions

Save Ends

APPENDIX E:
MONSTERS BY
ENVIRONMENT

Agquatic (Ocean)
Aquatic (Freshwater)
Arctic

Desert

Forest

Underdark

Urban

Astral

Ethereal

Feywild

Shadowfell
Familiars (Basic)
Familiars (Advanced)
Minions

Mounts (Find Steed)

Mounts (Find Greater
Steed)
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